ACTIVITIES

Period(dates)

1980-1990

1984-1990

1985, 1989

1987

1999

1974-present

1997-2011

1999-2011

2000

2000-2001

2003

2003

Name of Institution/Conference/
Journal/Exhibitions/Projects
(city, country)

Tashkent State University, USSR

Tashkent State University, USSR

All-Union Seminar on Actual Problems
in Complex Analysis, Mathematical
Institute of USSR, Academy of Sciences,
and Tashkent State University, USSR

All-Union Conference on Function
Methods in Complex Analysis,
Mathematical Institute of USSR,
Academy of Sciences, and Tashkent
State University, USSR

The Open University, Tel-Aviv, Israel

Various mathematical journals

Holon Institute of Technology
Dept. of Sciences, Holon, Israel

Holon Institute of Technology,
Holon, Israel

3rd International Conference “Distributed
Computed Communication Networks:
Theory and Applications”; IEEE;
Tel-Aviv University; Holon Institute of
Technology; and Institute for Information
Transmission Problem, Moscow

Holon Institute of Technology,
Holon, Israel

Workshop “Mathematical Applications

in Industry”, Holon Institute of Technology,

Holon, Israel

Workshop in Complex Analysis, Holon
Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel

Rank/Function

Member of Editorial Board of

= Mathematical Analysis
and Geometry

= Mathematical Analysis
and Algebra

= Mathematical Analysis
and Probability

Member of Ph.D.
Examination Committee

Member of
Organizing Committee

Member of
Organizing Committee

Referee of an
undergraduate
textbook in
Differential Geometry

Referee

Chairman of Mathematical
Colloquium

Head of the Steering
Committee of the
Program for B.Sc. Studies
in Industrial Mathematics

Member of the Program
Committee

Head of the Institute's
Teaching Committee

Chairman of the Program

Committee

Chairman of the Program
Committee



2003

2004

2004

2004-2012

2005

2005-2010

2005-present

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2007

International Workshop “Computer-Aided
Management of Ecological Systems”,
Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel

International Workshop in Complex Analysis,
Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel

Workshop in Applied Harmonic Analysis
and Approximation Theory,
Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel

Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel

International Workshop “Mathematics
in Signal and Image Processing”
Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Isael

Central Asian Journal of Mathematics

ISSN 1556-1887

Academic Services International Corporation,
Willington, Delaware, USA

Journal of Science and Engineering:
Mathematics, ISSN 1565-4990
Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel

4rt International Conference in Complex
Analysis and Dynamical Systems,

Bar llan University, Technion,
ORT-Braude College, Israel

International Workshop in Applied
Non-linear Analysis, Holon Institute of
Technology, Holon, Israel

Holon Club-Vision “Current Trends
in Harmonic Analysis and their
Applications”, Holon Institute of
Technology, Holon, Israel

Holon Probability Workshop, Holon
Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel

2nd Holon Workshop "Advanced Methods of
Complex Systems Development"
Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel

3rd Holon Workshop "Signal and Image
Processing. Fusion Data", Holon Institute
of Technology, Holon, Israel

International Workshop in "Complex
Analysis and Dynamic Systems"
Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel

Member of the Program
Committee

Chairman of the Program
Committee
Chairman of the Program

Committee

Head of the B.Sc. Program
in Applied Mathematics for
Industry

Member of the Program
Committee

Member of Editorial Board

Member of Editorial Board

Member of the Program
Committee

Chairman of the Program
Committee

Member of the Program
Committee

Member of the Program
Committee

Member of Organizing

Committee

Member of Organizing
Committee

Chairman of Program
Commitee



2007

2007

2008

2013

Holon Workshop: "Integrated Management
of Water Resources" Holon Institute of
Technology, Holon, Israel

Holon Workshop on Signal & Image
Processing and Information Theory:
"Mathematical Challenges in the
Information Age", Holon Institute of
Technology, Holon, Israel

The Sixth Holon Workshop in Complex
Analysis, H.I.T., Holon, Israel

Journal of Industrial and Management
Optimization (JIMO)

Member of Organizing
Committee

Member of Organizing
Committee

Member of Organizing
Committee

Member of Editorial Board



