## ACTIVITIES

Period(dates)	Name of Institution/Conference/ Journal/Exhibitions/Projects (city, country)	Rank/Function
1980-1990	Tashkent State University, USSR	<ul> <li>Member of Editorial Board of</li> <li>Mathematical Analysis and Geometry</li> <li>Mathematical Analysis and Algebra</li> <li>Mathematical Analysis and Probability</li> </ul>
1984-1990	Tashkent State University, USSR	Member of Ph.D. Examination Committee
1985, 1989	All-Union Seminar on Actual Problems in Complex Analysis, Mathematical Institute of USSR, Academy of Sciences, and Tashkent State University, USSR	Member of Organizing Committee
1987	All-Union Conference on Function Methods in Complex Analysis, Mathematical Institute of USSR, Academy of Sciences, and Tashkent State University, USSR	Member of Organizing Committee
1999	The Open University, Tel-Aviv, Israel	Referee of an undergraduate textbook in Differential Geometry
1974-present	Various mathematical journals	Referee
1997-2011	Holon Institute of Technology Dept. of Sciences, Holon, Israel	Chairman of Mathematical Colloquium
1999-2011	Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Head of the Steering Committee of the Program for B.Sc. Studies in Industrial Mathematics
2000	3rd International Conference "Distributed Computed Communication Networks: Theory and Applications"; IEEE; Tel-Aviv University; Holon Institute of Technology; and Institute for Information Transmission Problem, Moscow	Member of the Program Committee
2000-2001	Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Head of the Institute's Teaching Committee
2003	Workshop "Mathematical Applications in Industry", Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Chairman of the Program Committee
2003	Workshop in Complex Analysis, Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Chairman of the Program Committee

2003	International Workshop "Computer-Aided Management of Ecological Systems", Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Member of the Program Committee
2004	International Workshop in Complex Analysis, Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Chairman of the Program Committee
2004	Workshop in Applied Harmonic Analysis and Approximation Theory, Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Chairman of the Program Committee
2004–2012	Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Head of the B.Sc. Program in Applied Mathematics for Industry
2005	International Workshop "Mathematics in Signal and Image Processing" Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Isael	Member of the Program Committee
2005-2010	Central Asian Journal of Mathematics ISSN 1556-1887 Academic Services International Corporation, Willington, Delaware, USA	Member of Editorial Board
2005-present	Journal of Science and Engineering: Mathematics, ISSN 1565-4990 Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Member of Editorial Board
2006	4rt International Conference in Complex Analysis and Dynamical Systems, Bar Ilan University, Technion, ORT-Braude College, Israel	Member of the Program Committee
2006	International Workshop in Applied Non-linear Analysis, Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Chairman of the Program Committee
2006	Holon Club-Vision "Current Trends in Harmonic Analysis and their Applications", Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Member of the Program Committee
2006	Holon Probability Workshop, Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Member of the Program Committee
2006	2nd Holon Workshop "Advanced Methods of Complex Systems Development" Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Member of Organizing Committee
2006	3rd Holon Workshop "Signal and Image Processing. Fusion Data", Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Member of Organizing Committee
2007	International Workshop in "Complex Analysis and Dynamic Systems" Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Chairman of Program Commitee

2007	Holon Workshop: "Integrated Management of Water Resources" Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Member of Organizing Committee
2007	Holon Workshop on Signal & Image Processing and Information Theory: "Mathematical Challenges in the Information Age", Holon Institute of Technology, Holon, Israel	Member of Organizing Committee
2008	The Sixth Holon Workshop in Complex Analysis, H.I.T., Holon, Israel	Member of Organizing Committee
2013	Journal of Industrial and Management Optimization (JIMO)	Member of Editorial Board